TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM581490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Corporation		06/10/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indofil Industries Limited	
Street Address:	Kalpataru Square, 4th floor, Kondivita Road, Off-Andheri-Kurla Road	
City:	Andheri (E), Mumbai	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 059	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176334	KOVERALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026598225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asha E. Velay
SIGNATURE:	/Asha E. Velay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=KOVERALL - Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0222

900554030

source=KOVERALL - Trademark Assignment - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT KOVERALL® - US

This Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made as of this 10th day of June 2020 between:

FMC Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") having its principal address at 2929 Walnut Street, Cira Centre South, Philadelphia, PA 19104

and

Indofil Industries Limited, an Indian corporation ("ASSIGNEE") incorporated under the laws of India having its Registered Office at Kalpataru Square, 4th Floor, Kondivita Road, Off-Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400 059, India.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademark and associated trademark registration in the United States set forth below (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign, sell and transfer the same to ASSIGNEE as agreed hereafter;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE
 its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and
 interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by
 and associated with said Trademark as defined hereinbelow.
- 2. The aggregate purchase price for the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark shall be one hundred US Dollars (US\$100).
- This Trademark Assignment Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States and the state of Delaware without regard to the conflict of law rules thereof.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Trademark Assigned: KOVERALL

USPTO Registration No. 4176334

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0224 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement by their respective duly authorized officers on the date hereinabove mentioned.

FMC CORPORATION

By: Ronaldo Pereira

Title: President, Americas

Date: June 10th, 2020

INDOFIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

By: Narendra C. Rane

RECORDED: 06/16/2020

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0225